Harmonic Current Measurement
Inrush Current Measurement
Current Ripple and Noise Measurement
APPLICATIONS
The GCP-300, GCP-500 and GCP-1000 are designed to measure AC and DC current.
The test frequency range of GCP-300 is from DC to 300kHz; GCP-500 is from DC to
500kHz and GCP-1000 is from DC to 1MHz. For the current measure range of GCP-300
is from 50mA to 200A; GCP-500 is from 30mA to 150A and GCP-1000 is from 20mA to
70A. (Do not clamp the probe onto circuits with voltages greater than 600 VAC)
The current probe is equipped with an AC power converter and designed to give priority
to the external power supply. If there is no 9V alkaline battery or the power is insufficient,
the AC power converter can be used to provide power so that the measurement will not
affected.
Below illustrations are GCP-300, GCP-500 and GCP-1000 maximum test current versus
frequency:
FEATURES
GCP-300/500/1000
300/500/1000kHz CURRENT PROBE
Bandwidth :
DC ~ 300kHz (GCP-300)
DC ~ 500kHz (GCP-500)
DC ~ 1MHz (GCP-1000)
Max. Measure Range :
GCP-300 : 200A and 20A(10mV/A) (100mV/A)
GCP-500 : 150A and 15A(20mV/A) (200mV/A)
GCP-1000 : 70A and 7A(50mV/A) (500mV/A)
Overload Indicator
GCP-300
P
ea
k
C
u
rr
en
t
Frequency(Hz)
R
M
S
 C
u
rr
en
t
GCP-500
R
M
S
 C
u
rr
en
t
P
ea
k
C
u
rr
en
t
Frequency(Hz)
Frequency(Hz)
R
M
S
 C
u
rr
en
t
P
ea
k
C
u
rr
en
t
GCP-1000
GCP-300/500/1000
Marketing
Text Box
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
GCP-300
GCP-500
GCP-1000
300kHz/200A AC/DC Current Probe
500kHz/150A AC/DC Current Probe
1MHz/70A AC/DC Current Probe
The oscilloscope must be warmed up for at least 20 minutes and be in an environment with the temperature at 10 C ~ 30 C and° °
the humidity at 0 ~ 80%.
SPECIFICATIONS
(80A peak ~ 150A peak range)
(150A peak ~ 200A peak range)
15
T: 01525 374466T: 01525 374466
E: sales@ctstest.co.ukE: sales@ctstest.co.uk
W: www.ctstest.co.ukW: www.ctstest.co.uk
Combined Test Solutions,
4 Commerce Way, Stanbridge Road,
Leighton Buzzard, LU7 4RW